FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Willard to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 113 by Senator Hewitt

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete Amendment Nos. 1 through 4 in the set of House Committee Amendments proposed
- 3 by the House Committee on Insurance (#2742) and adopted by the House on May 15, 2023.
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S." and before "relative" delete "22:1483(A), (B), and (C)(1),"
- 6 and insert "22:1483(C)(9),"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 3, after "Discounts;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4 and
- 9 insert "to provide for the scope of certain terms; and"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 7, after "R.S." and before "hereby" delete "22:1483(A), (B), and (C)(1) are"
- 12 and insert "22:1483(C)(9) is"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, delete lines 12 through 17, and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 24, and insert
- 15 the following:
- 16 "\* \* \*
- 17 C.
- 18
- 19 (9) For the purposes of this Subsection, insurable property includes single-20 family residential property, commercial property, modular homes, and manufactured 21 homes that may be retrofitted.
- 22 \* \* \* \*"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."